

Date: 02nd August, 2024

То

National Stock Exchange of India Listing Compliance Department, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Company Symbol: SLONE; ISIN: INE0SMA01017

SUB: GENERAL UPDATES FOR SECURING MAJOR ORDERS WORTH RS. 11.80 CR – PRESS RELEASE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the Press Release for Securing Major Orders worth Rs. 11.80 Crores.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Slone Infosystems Limited

Rajesh Srichand Khanna Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 09843089

Regd. Office: Office 203 2nd Floor Mohini Heights CHS Ltd 5th Road, Khar West Mumbai 400052 (MH)

Email: rajesh@sloneinfosystems.com Contact: +91 98203 24640 www.sloneinfosystems.com Corporate Office: Ground Floor Mohini Heights CHS Ltd 5th Road, Khar West Mumbai 400052 (MH)



Slone Infosystems Bags Major Order for 4,000 Laptops Worth ₹ 11.80 Cr.

Mumbai 02^{nd} August 2024 – Slone Infosystems Limited (NSE: SLONE), specialized in providing IT hardware solutions, including sales and rentals of laptops, desktops, servers, and network equipment, along with tailored IT services across India, has bagged an order worth ₹ 11.80 Cr. for the supply of a total of 4,000 Lenovo V14 G3 laptops. These orders were placed by Golden Communication and Computer Depot, both based in Mumbai, on 31st July, 2024.

Golden Communication has ordered 500 laptops, while Computer Depot has ordered 3,500 laptops. Slone Infosystems Limited is committed to delivering these laptops within 14 working days from the date of the purchase orders. This rapid turnaround time underscores the company's operational efficiency and dedication to meeting client demands promptly.

This order acquisition highlights company's growing market presence and ability to meet substantial client demands, reinforcing its reputation as a reliable provider of IT hardware solutions. It aligns with the company's strategic growth objectives, enhancing its competitive position and market credibility, and setting the stage for future business opportunities.

Commenting on securing the order, Mr Rajesh Khanna - MD & Chairman of Slone Infosystems Limited, mentioned, "We are excited to have been awarded this significant contract, which underscores our commitment to delivering exceptional IT hardware solutions. This achievement reflects our capability to meet large-scale demands efficiently and reinforces our standing as a trusted partner in the industry.

This milestone aligns perfectly with our strategic growth goals and enhances our competitive position. It opens doors to future business opportunities and affirms our dedication to exceeding client expectations. We are confident that our continued focus on operational excellence will drive further success in the IT sector."

About Slone Infosystems Limited

With over 24 years of experience, Slone Infosystems Limited is one of the prominent IT hardware solutions companies based in India. Specializing in selling and renting top-tier IT equipment, we offer a comprehensive range of products from leading brands such as HP, Lenovo, and Dell. Our custom-made solutions cater to the unique requirements of each client. Our services include curated IT products, laptop rentals with maintenance services, server installation, and reliable server care, all aimed at optimizing business operations for success. We possess over 20,000 IT assets and offer a diverse portfolio of high-performance desktops, laptops, printers, servers, CCTV security hardware, and IT peripherals.

With a focus on proactive support, building reliable partnerships, and agile adaptability, we are a trusted ally in meeting our clients' IT needs swiftly and effectively. Looking ahead, we plan to expand our customer base, focus on emerging technology, and continually improve our products to offer the best solutions to our clients.

In FY24, the Company has reported Total Income of ₹ 61.07 Cr with EBITDA of ₹ 6.86 Cr & PAT of ₹ 4.19 Cr.

Disclaimer

Certain statements in this document that are not historical facts are forward looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local, political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. The Company will not be in any way responsible for any

action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.

For Further Information Please Contact Corporate Communication Advisor	
	Kirin Advisors Private Limited
Kirin Advisors	Sunil Mudgal – Director
	sunil@kirinadvisors.com
	+91 98692 75849
	www.kirinadvisors.com

